APPLICATION NOTE
DS037 (v1.1) February 10, 2000 www.xilinx.com 1
1-800-255-7778
Features
• Industry's first TotalCMOS™ PLD - both CMOS design
and process technologies
• Fast Zero Power (FZP™) design technique provides
ultra-low power and very high speed

DS037 (v1.1) February 10, 2000 www.xilinx.com 18
1-800-255-7778
Ordering Information
Revision History
Component Availability
Pins 44 56 100
Type Plastic VQFP Plastic PLCC Plastic csp Plastic PQFP
Code VQ44 PC44 CP56 VQ100
XCR3064A -12  I I  I I
-10 C, I C, I C, I C, I
-7 C C C C
Date Version # Revision
9/16/99 1.0 Initial Xilinx release.
2/7/00 1.1 Converted to Xilinx format and updated.
Example: XCR3064A -7 PC 44 C
Temperature Range
Number of Pins
Package Type
Speed Options
-12: 12 ns pin-to-pin delay
-10: 10 ns pin-to-pin delay
-7: 7.5 ns pin-to-pin delay
Temperature Range
C = Commercial, TA = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial, TA = –40°C to +85°C
Packaging Options
VQ44: 44-pin VQFP
PC44: 44-pin PLCC
CP56: 56-ball Chip Scale
VQ100: 100-pin VQFP
Device Type
Speed Options
3064a.fm  Page 18  Tuesday, February 15, 2000  3:11 PM
	XCR3064A: 64 Macrocell CPLD With Enhanced Clocking
	Features
	Description
	XPLA Architecture
	Logic Block Architecture
	Macrocell Architecture
	Simple Timing Model
	TotalCMOS Design Technique for Fast Zero Power
	JTAG Testing Capability
	3V, In-System Programming (ISP)